

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: RRP-OKF10(3)

Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NWR - SWAMP ISLAND DRIVE (ROUTE 11)

State: GA
County: CHARLTON

Opened at: Sterling, VA
By: Peggy Schaad
Date: 06/24/2010

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Uj krg{ 'Cpf gtuqp

Title: Eqpvtcev'Ur gekrkuv Date: 29 123 14232

Contract Awarded to: ACD Marine, Inc dba A&E General Contractors Date: 07/29/2010

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Aldridge Brother, In. 307 Apple Tree Branch Robbinsville, NC 28771	656,900.00	
A & E General Contractors 1415 Moody Street Jacksonville, FL 32206	716,516.83	
Gulf Group Inc. 2706 Roche Road Chipley, FL 32428	829,360.00	
Engineer's Estimate	655,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/F0

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: RRP-OKF10 (3)

Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NWR - SWAMP ISLAND DRIVE (ROUTE 11)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		ALL	51,200.00	51,200.00
	A & E General Contractors			37,500.00	37,500.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			35,000.00	35,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			44,060.00	44,060.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
	A & E General Contractors			12,500.00	12,500.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			8,500.00	8,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15,500.00	15,500.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
	A & E General Contractors			6,250.00	6,250.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			6,500.00	6,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15,500.00	15,500.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		1,350	3.00	4,050.00
	A & E General Contractors			9.25	12,487.50
	Gulf Group Inc.			2.00	2,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	6,750.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		20	65.00	1,300.00
	A & E General Contractors			160.00	3,200.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			6.50	130.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	800.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		95	25.00	2,375.00
	A & E General Contractors			26.32	2,500.40
	Gulf Group Inc.			16.00	1,520.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	2,375.00
30101-4000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		105	25.00	2,625.00
	A & E General Contractors			68.23	7,164.15
	Gulf Group Inc.			67.00	7,035.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	3,150.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/F0

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: RRP-OKF10 (3)

Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NWR - SWAMP ISLAND DRIVE (ROUTE 11)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30501-0000	TON	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE			
		Aldridge Brother, In.	40	161.00	6,440.00
		A & E General Contractors		161.73	6,469.20
		Gulf Group Inc.		87.50	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		48.00	1,920.00
40101-0600	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL (TYPE V ROUGHNESS)			
		Aldridge Brother, In.	4,980	96.50	480,570.00
		A & E General Contractors		109.38	544,712.40
		Gulf Group Inc.		130.00	647,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	498,000.00
40101-0600	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL (TYPE VII SMOOTHNESS/ROUGHNESS)			
		Aldridge Brother, In.	290	96.50	27,985.00
		A & E General Contractors		109.38	31,720.20
		Gulf Group Inc.		130.00	37,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	29,000.00
40101-1400	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL			
		Aldridge Brother, In.	75	105.00	7,875.00
		A & E General Contractors		118.75	8,906.25
		Gulf Group Inc.		140.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	8,250.00
60920-0000	EACH	RESET WHEELSTOP			
		Aldridge Brother, In.	25	50.00	1,250.00
		A & E General Contractors		111.24	2,781.00
		Gulf Group Inc.		200.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		52.00	1,300.00
63304-0900	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
		Aldridge Brother, In.	100	50.00	5,000.00
		A & E General Contractors		83.10	8,310.00
		Gulf Group Inc.		20.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/F0

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: RRP-OKF10 (3)

Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NWR - SWAMP ISLAND DRIVE (ROUTE 11)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401-0300	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		5,090	2.00	10,180.00
	A & E General Contractors			1.44	7,329.60
	Gulf Group Inc.			5.00	25,450.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.00	5,090.00
63405-0500	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, TURN ARROW			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		2	300.00	600.00
	A & E General Contractors			179.00	358.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			300.00	600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			215.00	430.00
63405-0550	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, STRAIGHT ARROW			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		6	400.00	2,400.00
	A & E General Contractors			129.17	775.02
	Gulf Group Inc.			300.00	1,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			190.00	1,140.00
63405-0850	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		8	500.00	4,000.00
	A & E General Contractors			129.13	1,033.04
	Gulf Group Inc.			400.00	3,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	1,200.00
63502-1600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		2	200.00	400.00
	A & E General Contractors			187.50	375.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			60.00	120.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			145.00	290.00
63503-0300	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		22	50.00	1,100.00
	A & E General Contractors			86.36	1,899.92
	Gulf Group Inc.			410.00	9,020.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			85.00	1,870.00
63503-1000	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		150	2.00	300.00
	A & E General Contractors			9.24	1,386.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			4.00	600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/F0

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: RRP-OKF10 (3)

Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NWR - SWAMP ISLAND DRIVE (ROUTE 11)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		45	50.00	2,250.00
	A & E General Contractors			21.87	984.15
	Gulf Group Inc.			13.00	585.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	1,125.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		1	10,000.00	10,000.00
	A & E General Contractors			17,875.00	17,875.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			20,500.00	20,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12,500.00	12,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/10

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: RRP-OKF10 (3)

Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NWR - SWAMP ISLAND DRIVE (ROUTE 11)

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Aldridge Brother, In.	656,900.00	656,900.00	
A & E General Contractors	716,516.83	716,516.83	
Gulf Group Inc.	829,360.00	829,360.00	

The apparent low bidder is 0 % above the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/10

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: RRP-OKF10 (3)

Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NWR - SWAMP ISLAND DRIVE (ROUTE 11)

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: RRP-OKF10(3)

Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NWR - SUWANNEE RIVER SILL ROAD (ROUTES 100 & 101)

State: GA
County: CHARLTON

Opened at: Sterling, VA
By: Peggy Schaad
Date: 06/24/2010

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Uj krg{ 'Cpf gtuqp

Title: Eqpvtcev'Ur gekcrkv Date: 29 123 14232

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Aldridge Brother, In. 307 Apple Tree Branch Robbinsville, NC 28771	909,805.00	
A & E General Contractors 1415 Moody Street Jacksonville, FL 32206	910,020.85	
Gulf Group Inc. 2706 Roche Road Chipley, FL 32428	920,278.00	
Engineer's Estimate	910,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/10

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: RRP-OKF10 (3)

Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NWR - SUWANNEE RIVER SILL ROAD (ROUTES 100 & 101)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		ALL	39,600.00	39,600.00
	A & E General Contractors			31,250.00	31,250.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			30,000.00	30,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			54,385.00	54,385.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		ALL	16,000.00	16,000.00
	A & E General Contractors			12,500.00	12,500.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			5,000.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			22,500.00	22,500.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		ALL	22,000.00	22,000.00
	A & E General Contractors			6,250.00	6,250.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			12,000.00	12,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			22,500.00	22,500.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		16,900	3.00	50,700.00
	A & E General Contractors			1.91	32,279.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			2.00	33,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	84,500.00
20301-1100	EACH	REMOVAL OF GATE			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		1	600.00	600.00
	A & E General Contractors			500.00	500.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			1,200.00	1,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			220.00	220.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		13	65.00	845.00
	A & E General Contractors			160.00	2,080.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			200.00	2,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	520.00
20301-2800	EACH	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	A & E General Contractors			500.00	500.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			1,500.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,100.00	1,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/10

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: RRP-OKF10 (3)

Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NWR - SUWANNEE RIVER SILL ROAD (ROUTES 100 & 101)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303-1600	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		2,400	10.00	24,000.00
	A & E General Contractors			4.35	10,440.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			6.25	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	19,200.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		3,850	25.00	96,250.00
	A & E General Contractors			18.60	71,610.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			4.50	17,325.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	96,250.00
20420-0000	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		2,980	25.00	74,500.00
	A & E General Contractors			20.43	60,881.40
	Gulf Group Inc.			18.45	54,981.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	44,700.00
20701-1300	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-B			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		120	10.00	1,200.00
	A & E General Contractors			15.75	1,890.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			4.00	480.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			9.00	1,080.00
25101-2000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		10	210.00	2,100.00
	A & E General Contractors			118.80	1,188.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			300.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			130.00	1,300.00
30101-4000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		6,920	24.00	166,080.00
	A & E General Contractors			40.00	276,800.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			42.00	290,640.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	207,600.00
30501-0000	TON	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		105	161.00	16,905.00
	A & E General Contractors			68.23	7,164.15
	Gulf Group Inc.			85.00	8,925.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			47.00	4,935.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/10

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: RRP-OKF10 (3)

Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NWR - SUWANNEE RIVER SILL ROAD (ROUTES 100 & 101)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101-0500	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL (TYPE III ROUGHNESS)			
		Aldridge Brother, In.	1,600	99.00	158,400.00
		A & E General Contractors		103.50	165,600.00
		Gulf Group Inc.		115.00	184,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	144,000.00
40101-0500	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL			
		Aldridge Brother, In.	1,600	99.00	158,400.00
		A & E General Contractors		103.50	165,600.00
		Gulf Group Inc.		115.00	184,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	144,000.00
40101-0500	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL (TYPE VII SMOOTHNESS/ROUGHNESS)			
		Aldridge Brother, In.	310	99.00	30,690.00
		A & E General Contractors		103.50	32,085.00
		Gulf Group Inc.		115.00	35,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	27,900.00
60915-3000	EACH	WHEELSTOP, RECYCLED PLASTIC			
		Aldridge Brother, In.	3	375.00	1,125.00
		A & E General Contractors		750.00	2,250.00
		Gulf Group Inc.		600.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	300.00
61902-1700	EACH	GATE, METAL, 22 FEET WIDTH			
		Aldridge Brother, In.	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
		A & E General Contractors		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Gulf Group Inc.		3,700.00	3,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	6,000.00
62501-0000	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Aldridge Brother, In.	4.0	5,000.00	20,000.00
		A & E General Contractors		2,000.00	8,000.00
		Gulf Group Inc.		2,450.00	9,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,750.00	7,000.00
63304-0900	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
		Aldridge Brother, In.	61	50.00	3,050.00
		A & E General Contractors		83.10	5,069.10
		Gulf Group Inc.		22.00	1,342.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	2,440.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/10

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: RRP-OKF10 (3)

Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NWR - SUWANNEE RIVER SILL ROAD (ROUTES 100 & 101)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401-0300	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		455	2.00	910.00
	A & E General Contractors			1.44	655.20
	Gulf Group Inc.			8.00	3,640.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.00	455.00
63502-1600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		2	200.00	400.00
	A & E General Contractors			181.50	363.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			60.00	120.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			145.00	290.00
63503-0300	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		20	50.00	1,000.00
	A & E General Contractors			115.00	2,300.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			410.00	8,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			85.00	1,700.00
63503-1000	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		150	2.00	300.00
	A & E General Contractors			5.00	750.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			4.00	600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	750.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		75	50.00	3,750.00
	A & E General Contractors			21.88	1,641.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			13.00	975.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	1,875.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
	Aldridge Brother, In.		1	10,000.00	10,000.00
	A & E General Contractors			7,875.00	7,875.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			10,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12,500.00	12,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/10

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: RRP-OKF10 (3)

Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NWR - SUWANNEE RIVER SILL ROAD (ROUTES 100 & 101)

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Aldridge Brother, In.	909,805.00	909,805.00	
A & E General Contractors	910,020.85	910,020.85	
Gulf Group Inc.	920,278.00	920,278.00	

The apparent low bidder is 0 % above the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/10

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: RRP-OKF10 (3)

Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NWR - SUWANNEE RIVER SILL ROAD (ROUTES 100 & 101)

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Option B

Project No.: RRP-OKF10(3)

Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NWR - BOAT RAMP

State: GA
 County: CHARLTON

Opened at: Sterling, VA
 By: Peggy Schaad
 Date: 06/24/2010

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Uj krg{ 'Cpf gtuqp

Title: Eqpvtcev'Ur gekrkv.....Fate: 29 123 14232

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
A & E General Contractors 1415 Moody Street Jacksonville, FL 32206	208,440.32	
Gulf Group Inc. 2706 Roche Road Chipley, FL 32428	253,618.00	
Aldridge Brother, In. 307 Apple Tree Branch Robbinsville, NC 28771	353,180.00	
Engineer's Estimate	260,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/10

Bid Schedule - Option B

Project No.: RRP-OKF10 (3)

Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NWR - BOAT RAMP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	A & E General Contractors		ALL	3,750.00	3,750.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			20,000.00	20,000.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			38,000.00	38,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			19,400.00	19,400.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
	A & E General Contractors		ALL	3,750.00	3,750.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			5,000.00	5,000.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			11,000.00	11,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,250.00	6,250.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	A & E General Contractors		ALL	3,750.00	3,750.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			9,500.00	9,500.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			6,000.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,250.00	6,250.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
	A & E General Contractors		280	3.57	999.60
	Gulf Group Inc.			2.00	560.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			3.00	840.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	1,400.00
20302-1200	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL			
	A & E General Contractors		30	22.80	684.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			50.00	1,500.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			50.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			11.00	330.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	A & E General Contractors		500	18.60	9,300.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			9.40	4,700.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			25.00	12,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	12,500.00
20420-0000	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
	A & E General Contractors		30	15.73	471.90
	Gulf Group Inc.			67.00	2,010.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			25.00	750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	450.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/10

Bid Schedule - Option B

Project No.: RRP-OKF10 (3)

Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NWR - BOAT RAMP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20701-1300	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-B			
	A & E General Contractors		1,150	45.47	52,290.50
	Gulf Group Inc.			6.50	7,475.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			10.00	11,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			9.00	10,350.00
20801-0000	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION			
	A & E General Contractors		190	11.25	2,137.50
	Gulf Group Inc.			22.50	4,275.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			50.00	9,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	6,650.00
20815-0000	LPSM	COFFERDAMS			
	A & E General Contractors		ALL	31,250.00	31,250.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			15,000.00	15,000.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			100,000.00	100,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			95,000.00	95,000.00
25101-2000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
	A & E General Contractors		245	100.00	24,500.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			150.00	36,750.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			210.00	51,450.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			130.00	31,850.00
30101-4000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D			
	A & E General Contractors		610	40.00	24,400.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			73.00	44,530.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			30.00	18,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	18,300.00
30501-0000	TON	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE			
	A & E General Contractors		5	70.00	350.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			150.00	750.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			165.00	825.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			47.00	235.00
40101-0500	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL (TYPE VII SMOOTHNESS/ROUGHNESS)			
	A & E General Contractors		170	125.00	21,250.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			150.00	25,500.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			110.00	18,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			90.00	15,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/10

Bid Schedule - Option B

Project No.: RRP-OKF10 (3)

Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NWR - BOAT RAMP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
50101-0300	SQYD	REINFORCED RIGID PAVEMENT, 6-INCH DEPTH, TYPE C SMOOTHNESS/ROUGHNESS			
	A & E General Contractors		220	62.50	13,750.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			181.00	39,820.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			160.00	35,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			95.00	20,900.00
60901-0400	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 6-INCH DEPTH			
	A & E General Contractors		150	11.25	1,687.50
	Gulf Group Inc.			56.00	8,400.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			40.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	5,250.00
60915-3000	EACH	WHEELSTOP, RECYCLED PLASTIC			
	A & E General Contractors		1	250.00	250.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			1,000.00	1,000.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			375.00	375.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	100.00
61701-1200	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A STEEL POSTS			
	A & E General Contractors		50	150.00	7,500.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			200.00	10,000.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			200.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			45.00	2,250.00
61702-0800	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT			
	A & E General Contractors		2	1,250.00	2,500.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			1,500.00	3,000.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			3,550.00	7,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,400.00	4,800.00
62501-0000	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
	A & E General Contractors		0.5	1,875.00	937.50
	Gulf Group Inc.			4,000.00	2,000.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			5,000.00	2,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,750.00	875.00
63304-0900	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
	A & E General Contractors		6	81.17	487.02
	Gulf Group Inc.			83.00	498.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			50.00	300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	240.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/10

Bid Schedule - Option B

Project No.: RRP-OKF10 (3)

Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NWR - BOAT RAMP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401-0300	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID			
	A & E General Contractors		170	1.44	244.80
	Gulf Group Inc.			5.00	850.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			2.00	340.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.00	170.00
63405-0850	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL			
	A & E General Contractors		1	200.00	200.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			500.00	500.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			500.00	500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	150.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
	A & E General Contractors		1	2,000.00	2,000.00
	Gulf Group Inc.			10,000.00	10,000.00
	Aldridge Brother, In.			10,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/10

Bid Schedule - Option B

Project No.: RRP-OKF10 (3)

Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NWR - BOAT RAMP

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
A & E General Contractors	208,440.32	208,440.32	
Gulf Group Inc.	253,618.00	253,618.00	
Aldridge Brother, In.	353,180.00	353,180.00	

The apparent low bidder is 20 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/01/10

Bid Schedule - Option B

Project No.: RRP-OKF10 (3)

Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NWR - BOAT RAMP

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.